117B - Enroliments by Subprogram 117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Monthly Enroliments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: August 2025 MAXIMUS

Health
ﬂ LouisiaXa

Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram Member Count
Enrollment Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community in Louisiana
Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 1,051 462 1,115 697 1,228 635 5,188
Gulf 862 677 964 857 1,249 653 5,262
North 786 506 960 515 950 300 4,017
South Central 1,081 520 1,584 639 964 388 5,176
Total 3,780 2,165 4,623 2,708 4,391 1,976 19,643
Behavioral Health Only Capital 132 74 125 127 149 90 697
Gulf 111 85 124 132 166 79 697
North 138 83 138 102 179 74 714
South Central 131 93 162 116 177 96 775
Total 512 335 549 477 671 339 2,883
HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and Capital 1 1 4 3 9
Behavioral Health Gulf 4 1 1 4 2 1 13
North 1 2 1 3 7
South Central 2 3 6 1 5 17
Total 7 5 10 6 14 4 46
HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral Capital 1 2 5 1 5 14
Health Only Gulf 3 1 2 1 7
North 3 1 2 1 1 8
South Central 6 3 4 1 2 1 17
Total 10 9 12 5 8 2 46

Description: This report shows new enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for
the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid expansion
members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.
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117B - Enroliments by Subprogram

117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

D Healthy
Louisiana

Without Medicaid Expansion
Subprogram

Acute and Behavioral Health
Behavioral Health Only

HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and
Behavioral Health

HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral
Health Only

Enrollment
Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Healthy
Blue

38,809
30,319
29,899
41,668
140,695
4,650
5,277
4,293
5,223
19,443
113
122

75

85

395
579
596
433
561
2,169

Healthy Louisiana

Cumulative Enroliments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: August 2025

AmeriHealth
Caritas

15,385
28,343
24,399
23,698
91,825
3,705
4,419
3,432
4,107
15,663
29

55

28

28

140
353
326
298
360
1,337

LA Healthcare
Connections

60,873
48,660
47,664
78,859
236,056
4,989
5,723
5,368
7,389
23,469
M
159

95

169
534
719
597
591
1,060
2,967

Aetna

17,868
30,275
13,548
22,037
83,728
3,895
4,815
3,754
4,056
16,520
64

88

45

92

289
370
322
245
305
1,242

MAXIMUS

Member Count

UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Community in Louisiana

50,822 27,981 211,738

57,728 22,642 217,967

46,811 6,102 168,423

48,434 11,388 226,084

203,795 68,113 824,212

5,673 2,158 25,070

7,320 2,404 29,958

5,860 2,118 24,825

6,347 2,498 29,620

25,200 9,178 109,473

94 31 442

169 27 620

82 13 338

94 16 484

439 87 1,884

762 58 2,841

800 51 2,692

556 21 2,144

662 35 2,983

2,780 165 10,660

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting
month are included in this report. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K

linkages are excluded from the report.
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117B - Enroliments by Subprogram 117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Monthly Enroliments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: August 2025 MAXIMUS

Health
ﬂ LouisiaXa

Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram Member Count
Enrollment Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community in Louisiana
Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 1,028 400 957 803 1,153 683 5,024
Gulf 936 492 836 911 1,224 645 5,044
North 824 403 799 552 889 278 3,745
South Central 1,074 446 1,394 589 961 389 4,853
Total 3,862 1,741 3,986 2,855 4,227 1,995 18,666
Behavioral Health Only Capital 12 1 5 4 17 15 54
Gulf 4 2 5 7 9 10 37
North 7 2 6 5 7 3 30
South Central 16 6 15 4 12 3 56
Total 39 11 31 20 45 31 177
HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and North 1 1
Behavioral Health Total 1 1
HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral North 1 1
Health Only South Central 1 1 1 3
Total 1 1 1 1 4

Description: This report shows new Medicaid Expansion enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion Members who transfer plan during the
reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Medicaid Expansion Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the
reporting month are included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also excluded.
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117B - Enroliments by Subprogram 117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

" Healthy Louisiana
Healthy Cumulative Enroliments by Subprogram .
D Louisiana Reporting Month: August 2025 MAXIMUS

Only Medicaid Expansion
Subprogram

Acute and Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health Only

HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and
Behavioral Health

HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral
Health Only

Enrollment
Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital
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25,825
23,451
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97,597
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8,986
13,602
12,154
12,365
47,107

7
12
5
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LA Healthcare
Connections

27,393
24,262
23,245
39,657
114,457
16

16
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Aetna

15,536
23,071
11,296
12,812
62,715
19

8

7
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UnitedHealthcare
Community

28,857
32,929
24,949
26,498
113,233
58

27

19

31

135
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28

Member Count

Humana Healthy Horizons Total
in Louisiana

14,341 120,938
14,248 131,563
5,039 97,075
8,418 127,579
42,046 477,155

16 138
1 105
3 76
10 138
40 457
3 12
1 1
12

8

4 43
1 18
2 36
1 45
2 52
6 151

Description: This report shows all active Medicaid Expansion members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid Expansion enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. J/K linkages are excluded

from the report.
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