

Healthy Louisiana Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: August 2025

MAXIMUS

Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram		Member Count								
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total		
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	1,051	462	1,115	697	1,228	635	5,188		
	Gulf	862	677	964	857	1,249	653	5,262		
	North	786	506	960	515	950	300	4,017		
	South Central	1,081	520	1,584	639	964	388	5,176		
	Total	3,780	2,165	4,623	2,708	4,391	1,976	19,643		
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	132	74	125	127	149	90	697		
	Gulf	111	85	124	132	166	79	697		
	North	138	83	138	102	179	74	714		
	South Central	131	93	162	116	177	96	775		
	Total	512	335	549	477	671	339	2,883		
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and	Capital	1		1		4	3	9		
Behavioral Health	Gulf	4	1	1	4	2	1	13		
	North		1	2	1	3		7		
	South Central	2	3	6	1	5		17		
	Total	7	5	10	6	14	4	46		
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Capital	1	2	5	1	5		14		
	Gulf	3	1	2	1			7		
	North		3	1	2	1	1	8		
	South Central	6	3	4	1	2	1	17		
	Total	10	9	12	5	8	2	46		

Description: This report shows new enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.



Healthy Louisiana Cumulative Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: August 2025

MAXIMUS

Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram					Member Count			
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	38,809	15,385	60,873	17,868	50,822	27,981	211,738
	Gulf	30,319	28,343	48,660	30,275	57,728	22,642	217,967
	North	29,899	24,399	47,664	13,548	46,811	6,102	168,423
	South Central	41,668	23,698	78,859	22,037	48,434	11,388	226,084
	Total	140,695	91,825	236,056	83,728	203,795	68,113	824,212
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	4,650	3,705	4,989	3,895	5,673	2,158	25,070
	Gulf	5,277	4,419	5,723	4,815	7,320	2,404	29,958
	North	4,293	3,432	5,368	3,754	5,860	2,118	24,825
	South Central	5,223	4,107	7,389	4,056	6,347	2,498	29,620
	Total	19,443	15,663	23,469	16,520	25,200	9,178	109,473
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and	Capital	113	29	111	64	94	31	442
Behavioral Health	Gulf	122	55	159	88	169	27	620
	North	75	28	95	45	82	13	338
	South Central	85	28	169	92	94	16	484
	Total	395	140	534	289	439	87	1,884
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Capital	579	353	719	370	762	58	2,841
	Gulf	596	326	597	322	800	51	2,692
	North	433	298	591	245	556	21	2,144
	South Central	561	360	1,060	305	662	35	2,983
	Total	2,169	1,337	2,967	1,242	2,780	165	10,660

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report.



Healthy Louisiana Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: August 2025

MAXIMUS

Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram		Member Count							
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total	
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	1,028	400	957	803	1,153	683	5,024	
	Gulf	936	492	836	911	1,224	645	5,044	
	North	824	403	799	552	889	278	3,745	
	South Central	1,074	446	1,394	589	961	389	4,853	
	Total	3,862	1,741	3,986	2,855	4,227	1,995	18,666	
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	12	1	5	4	17	15	54	
	Gulf	4	2	5	7	9	10	37	
	North	7	2	6	5	7	3	30	
	South Central	16	6	15	4	12	3	56	
	Total	39	11	31	20	45	31	177	
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and Behavioral Health	North		1					1	
	Total		1					1	
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	North	1						1	
	South Central		1	1	1			3	
	Total	1	1	1	1			4	

Description: This report shows new Medicaid Expansion enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Medicaid Expansion Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.



Healthy Louisiana Cumulative Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: August 2025

MAXIMUS

Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram							Meml	ber Count
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	25,825	8,986	27,393	15,536	28,857	14,341	120,938
	Gulf	23,451	13,602	24,262	23,071	32,929	14,248	131,563
	North	20,392	12,154	23,245	11,296	24,949	5,039	97,075
	South Central	27,929	12,365	39,557	12,812	26,498	8,418	127,579
	Total	97,597	47,107	114,457	62,715	113,233	42,046	477,155
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	22	7	16	19	58	16	138
	Gulf	31	12	16	8	27	11	105
	North	21	5	21	7	19	3	76
	South Central	32	15	37	13	31	10	138
	Total	106	39	90	47	135	40	457
HCBS and Chisholm - Acute and	Capital	2	2	4		1	3	12
Behavioral Health	Gulf	4		2	1	3	1	11
	North	1	2	3	1	5		12
	South Central		3	4	1			8
	Total	7	7	13	3	9	4	43
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Capital	8		2	1	6	1	18
	Gulf	7	5	8	5	9	2	36
	North	8	10	14	5	7	1	45
	South Central	6	5	25	8	6	2	52
	Total	29	20	49	19	28	6	151

Description: This report shows all active Medicaid Expansion members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid Expansion enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. J/K linkages are excluded from the report.